

IN THE DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE SECOND JUDICIAL DISTRICT
IN AND FOR THE CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER
STATE OF COLORADO

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF COLORADO,) Case No. 91CR0003
)
) ARREST WARRANT
vs.)
)
CHRIS CHILDS a/k/a CHRIS JOHNSON)
a/k/a KENNETH GREEN, D.O.B. 08/21/50,)
or 05/21/48, SSN 164-40-1983 or)
SSN 174-97-1965,)
Defendant.)

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF COLORADO

TO: Any peace officer authorized by law to execute arrest warrants within the State of Colorado:

WHEREAS, the Attorney General of the State of Colorado has this day filed an Indictment in this Court charging Chris Childs a/k/a Chris Johnson a/k/a Kenneth Green, D.O.B. 08/21/50, also known to use D.O.B. 05/21/48, SSN 164-40-1983, also known to use SSN 174-97-1965, described as a black male, 5'9", 160 lbs., black hair, brown eyes, has been charged with the crime(s) of Violation of the Colorado Organized Crime Control Act (Conducting an Enterprise Through a Pattern of Racketeering), § 18-17-104(3), C.R.S. (Class 2 Felony); Violation of the Colorado Organized Crime Control Act (Unlawful Acquisition of Real Property With Proceeds of Racketeering Activity), § 18-17-104(4), C.R.S. (Class 2 Felony); Violation of the Colorado Organized Crime Control Act (Conspiracy to Violate Provisions of the Colorado Organized Crime Control Act), § 18-17-104(4) C.R.S. (Class 2 Felony); Second Degree Forgery, § 18-5-103(1)(a), C.R.S. (Class 4 Felony); and Theft of Rental Property, § 18-4-402(1)(b), C.R.S. (Class 5 Felony); and

WHEREAS, the Court has examined the attached Indictment and has satisfied itself that there is probable cause to believe that the above-named offenses charged have been committed by the above-named person; and

WHEREAS, the Attorney General for the State of Colorado has

SUBJECT: FUORA CHRIS C. CHILDS

FILE: DN-100-DN-39864 **SUBFILE:** C

BIOSHEET - FUORA SUBJECT

Biographics and Background:

NAME: CHRIS C. CHILDS

Aliases: Kenneth Green
Chris Johnson
K. A. Amin Abdul Rashid (Passport)

DOB: (Age) 5/21/48 and 8/21/50
POB: (Place) Pennsylvania
Eye Color: Brown
Hair Color: Black
Height: 5'9"
Weight: 155 - 160 lbs.
Race: Black
Sex: Male
Physical Peculiarity: Beard and Mustache
U.S. Citizen: Yes

OCCUPATION:

Employer: R & D Carpenters - Rodney Arbogast, Owner
Address: 1427 W. Briarwood Avenue
Littleton CO and

209 Littleton Boulevard West
Littleton CO

Position Held: Carpenter/Sider
Employment Dates: From: 3/7/86

Employer: L & L Construction - Charles Michael Ludeke,
Owner

Address: 1941 Hendersen, Colorado Springs CO
Position Held: Sider
Employment Dates: From: 10-22-85

Other Positions Held: CCC Carpentry
PO Box 13378
Denver CO

RESIDENCES:

<u>Dates:</u> (From/to)	<u>Address:</u>	<u>Telephone:</u>
2/16/83	6595 Brook Forest Security CO 80911 (Address on utility bill for Kenneth Green - 1/25/88)	
1/25/88	6940 Roaring Springs Lane Fountain CO 80817 (Billing address for utility bill re Brook Forest residence in name of Kenneth Green - 1/25/88)	
3/5/87	1620 Bonita Fountain CO 80817 (Billing address for Widefield Homes Water Company residence at 115 Dartmouth in name of Ken Green - 10/08/86)	
6/9/88	1622 Bonita Fountain CO 80817 (Address on driver's license COH487023 in name of Chris Johnson)	
10/30/89	3504 E. Pikes Peak Colorado Springs CO	
6/9/86	7410 Colonial Lane Fountain CO 80817 (Address listed on Workman's Compensation forms in name of Kenneth Green)	719/596-8951
9/14/89	31755 Highway 24 & 285 Buena Vista CO 81211	
10/10/84	31581 Pike View Drive Conifer CO	
11/27/85 6/27/88	115 North Dartmouth Colorado Springs CO 80911 (Address listed on correspondence for Mr. and Mrs. Ken Green)	

THE CLARION PROJECT

CHALLENGING EXTREMISM | PROMOTING DIALOGUE

3/2/88	4747 N Hackamore Colorado Springs CO 80918	719/596-8751 719/637-1673
6/9/86	1580 Ride Lane Colorado Springs CO 80917	
12/01/88	3970 Wylie Lane Colorado Springs CO	
2/26/91	4510 Fenton Rd Colorado Springs CO	
8/80	1825 Tulphocken St Philadelphia PA 19138	

TYPES OF IDENTIFICATION:

<u>Type:</u>	<u>Number:</u>	<u>Dates:</u>	<u>Issued by:</u>
Drivers License (Chris Johnson)	H487023	1/22/88 - 5/21/92	Colorado DMV
Social Security Account Number	174-97-1965 174-77-1965 174-97-7965		US Government
Drivers License (Chris Childs)	H537517	5/17/88 - 8/21/92	Colorado DMV
State ID Card (Kenneth Green)	93560	3/2/88	Colorado
State ID Card (Kenneth Green)	364794	0/0/86	State of Colorado
Passport	A2565109 090227515	9/15/80 12/23/86	US State Department

FRIENDS AND ASSOCIATES:

<u>Name:</u>	<u>DARYL WOODS</u>
<u>Relationship:</u>	Friend
<u>Name:</u>	<u>RAYMOND WILLIAMS</u>
<u>Relationship:</u>	Friend
<u>Name:</u>	<u>NELSON WANAMAKER</u>
<u>Relationship:</u>	Friend

Name:

LORNA DEGRAFFENREID

Relationship: Friend

CRIMINAL M. O INFORMATION:

Criminal Specialities: Stealing rental property
Workers' Compensation Claim Fraud
Welfare Fraud

Arrest Records:

<u>Date:</u>	<u>Charge:</u>
3/26/85	Speeding
12/18/86	Defective vehicle

VEHICLES:

Type: Jeep
Make: Jeep
Year: 1976
Identification Numbers: VIN J6F16MA086250
License Plate Information: Colorado FDB-758 or
Colorado FDB-758

Type: Motorcycle
Make: Honda
Year: 1976
Identification Numbers: VIN CB750A7003735
License Plate Information: Colorado L308E

Type: Automobile
Make: Plymouth
Year: 1976
Color: White
Style: 4 door
Identification Numbers: VIN HP41G6B110886
License Plate Information: Colorado temporary plates:
5034B
Washington license plate:
EPN733

IN THE DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE SECOND JUDICIAL DISTRICT
IN AND FOR THE CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER
STATE OF COLORADO

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF COLORADO,) Case No. 91CR0003
)
) ARREST WARRANT
vs.)
)
CHRIS CHILDS a/k/a CHRIS JOHNSON)
a/k/a KENNETH GREEN, D.O.B. 08/21/50,)
or 05/21/48, SSN 164-40-1983 or)
SSN 174-97-1965,)
Defendant.)
)

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF COLORADO

TO: Any peace officer authorized by law to execute arrest warrants within the State of Colorado:

WHEREAS, the Attorney General of the State of Colorado has this day filed an Indictment in this Court charging Chris Childs a/k/a Chris Johnson a/k/a Kenneth Green, D.O.B. 08/21/50, also known to use D.O.B. 05/21/48, SSN 164-40-1983, also known to use SSN 174-97-1965, described as a black male, 5'9", 160 lbs., black hair, brown eyes, has been charged with the crime(s) of Violation of the Colorado Organized Crime Control Act (Conducting an Enterprise Through a Pattern of Racketeering), § 18-17-104(3), C.R.S. (Class 2 Felony); Violation of the Colorado Organized Crime Control Act (Unlawful Acquisition of Real Property With Proceeds of Racketeering Activity), § 18-17-104(4), C.R.S. (Class 2 Felony); Violation of the Colorado Organized Crime Control Act (Conspiracy to Violate Provisions of the Colorado Organized Crime Control Act), § 18-17-104(4) C.R.S. (Class 2 Felony); Second Degree Forgery, § 18-5-103(1)(a), C.R.S. (Class 4 Felony); and Theft of Rental Property, § 18-4-402(1)(b), C.R.S. (Class 5 Felony); and

WHEREAS, the Court has examined the attached Indictment and has satisfied itself that there is probable cause to believe that the above-named offenses charged have been committed by the above-named person; and

WHEREAS, the Attorney General for the State of Colorado has

